

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
Civil)...../2009

CC 19201/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2009 in
12674/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CWJC No.

RAJESH KUMAR TRIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With I.A. No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office
report)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One of the questions which would require
consideration in this petition is "whether the
Bihar State Public Service Commission could
recommend those who did not satisfy the
condition of eligibility as on the cut-off date
specified in the advertisement." The other
question which would merit consideration is

-2-

"whether the petitioners could have been non-
sued by the High Court on the ground that
they failed to achieve the minimum marks in the
written examination despite the fact that they
had been called for the interview."

Issue notice to the respondents. Rule
returnable in ten weeks.

[Neetu Khajuria]
Sr. PA

[Mithlesh Gupta]
Court Master