

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   S U N I L   T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2435/2010

RAJESH KUMAR TRIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay  
in refiling SLP and office report )

Date: 27/04/2011                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kr. Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Shah, Adv.

Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

It is submitted that advocate Prashant Chaudhary proposes to file vakalatnama on some of the respondents. Advocate Gopal Singh has filed vakalatnama for respondent No.1. Both the counsel submit that they have not been served with the copy of the pleadings.

2

Learned counsel for the petitioners directed to serve copy of the pleadings on the above counsel within two weeks from today, as a last chance and file the proof of service. All the respondents are granted time till 12.7.2011 for filing counter affidavits, as a last chance. List on 12.7.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
REGISTRAR