

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2435/2010

RAJESH KUMAR TRIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

Date: 12/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopi Raman,Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Ms. Shilpi Shah,Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey ,Adv

Mr. Yunus Malik,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete. It is submitted that  
Mr. Navin Prakash, advocate has filed counter affidavit.  
Mr. A.K. Pandey, advocate submits that counter affidavit is  
likely to be filed during the course of the day.

For some of the respondents advocate Mr. Prashant  
Choudhary has filed Vakalatnama. Counsel for the  
petitioner is directed to supply copy of the pleadings  
within two weeks to him and file proof. He shall file  
counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

..2/-

Item No.32 : 2 :

State of Bihar has also filed counter affidavit.

List the matter on 2.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar