

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2435/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 11/05/2009 in CWJC No.12674/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAJESH KUMAR TRIPATHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary ,Adv

for Mr. Ardhendhumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Nagendra Rai, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners requests for a short adjournment.

Put up on 8.11.2011.
(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (PHOOLANWATI ARORA)
Court Master Court Master